
K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
6/

21
62

2/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

5/
30

73
4/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

k
P
o
x
C
-
Z
o
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
Y
n
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
26

-0
3-

04
 1

5:
27

:2
7

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

 

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

 
 
 

Rank List of M.Pharm, October 2025

Rank Reg. No. Name College Total Aggregate CGPA

M Pharm - Pharmaceutics

   1 222760284
LANIYA 
NASRIN K

Govt. Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram 2300 1887
8.828 
(8.83)

   2 222760004 ANUSREE R S Govt. Medical College, Kozhikkode 2300 1883
8.6559 
(8.66)

   3 222760025
ASWATHY 
DAS. D

Grace College of Pharmacy, Palakkad 2300 1847
8.6452 
(8.65)

Total Students Appeared: 77

M.Pharm - Pharmaceutical Chemistry

   1 222770047 MARIYA JOY
St. James College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, 
Chalakudy

2300 1852
8.6882 
(8.69)

   2 222770018 HAFSA St. Joseph College of Pharmacy, Cherthala 2300 1858
8.5484 
(8.55)

   3 222770069 REVATHI K V Govt. Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram 2300 1782
8.4624 
(8.46)

Total Students Appeared: 23

M.Pharm - Pharmacognosy

   1 222780037
SREESHMA K 
BABU

Nehru College of Pharmacy, Thiruvilwamala 2300 1927
8.9032 
(8.9)

   2 222780001 VISMAYA C
College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Government 
Medical College, Kannur

2300 1909
8.8387 
(8.84)

   3 222780030 AFRA P Nehru College of Pharmacy, Thiruvilwamala 2300 1895 8.7312 

No : 2025/30734/EXPHY/A4/KUHS Date : 04-03-2026



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
6/

21
62

2/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

5/
30

73
4/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

k
P
o
x
C
-
Z
o
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
Y
n
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
26

-0
3-

04
 1

5:
27

:2
7

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

(8.73)

Total Students Appeared: 11

M.Pharm - Pharmaceutical Analysis

   1 222790002 AMALA A Grace College of Pharmacy, Palakkad 2300 1819
8.5699 
(8.57)

   2 222790003
ANJALI 
ARAVIND

Grace College of Pharmacy, Palakkad 2300 1826
8.4516 
(8.45)

   3 222790039 JISSA K NINAN
St. James College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, 
Chalakudy

2300 1773
8.3871 
(8.39)

Total Students Appeared: 12

M.Pharm - Pharmacology

   1 222800036 SUMAYYA S Govt. Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram 2300 1900
8.871 
(8.87)

   2 222800016 SIMCHU R B
Sree Krishna College of Pharmacy & Research 
Centre, Parassala, Thiruvananthapuram

2300 1879
8.7527 
(8.75)

   3 222800102
AISHA 
NAKHILA K

Centre for Professional and Advanced 
Studies(CPAS), Cheruvandoor, Ettumanoor, 
Kottayam

2300 1857
8.7312 
(8.73)

Total Students Appeared: 39

M.Pharm - Pharmacy Practice

   1 222810173 MILIN THOMAS Govt. Medical College, Kozhikkode 2300 1871
8.871 
(8.87)

   2 222810065 FEMIYA H
Sanjo College of Pharmaceutical Studies, 
Kuzhalmannam,Palakkad

2300 1861
8.6129 
(8.61)

   3 222810124 JASNA K A National College of Pharmacy, Kozhikode 2300 1848
8.5914 
(8.59)

Total Students Appeared: 53

M Pharm - Pharmaceutical Regulatory Affairs

   1 225290002 C A ANSITHA
Chemists College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & 
Research, Ernakulam

2300 1867
8.8602 
(8.86)

   2 225290003 HUDHA V A
Chemists College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & 
Research, Ernakulam

2300 1827
8.5806 
(8.58)

   2 225290005
ROSFEENA 
JOSEPH

Chemists College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & 
Research, Ernakulam

2300 1851
8.5806 
(8.58)

   3 225290004 JAYASREE. P Chemists College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & 2300 1803 8.3871 



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
6/

21
62

2/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

5/
30

73
4/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

k
P
o
x
C
-
Z
o
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
Y
n
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
26

-0
3-

04
 1

5:
27

:2
7

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

Research, Ernakulam (8.39)

Total Students Appeared: 5

 

 

Controller of Examinations


