



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

No : 2025/30734/EXPHY/A4/KUHS

Date : 04-03-2026

Rank List of M.Pharm, October 2025

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	College	Total	Aggregate	CGPA
M Pharm - Pharmaceutics						
1	222760284	LANIYA NASRIN K	Govt. Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	2300	1887	8.828 (8.83)
2	222760004	ANUSREE R S	Govt. Medical College, Kozhikkode	2300	1883	8.6559 (8.66)
3	222760025	ASWATHY DAS. D	Grace College of Pharmacy, Palakkad	2300	1847	8.6452 (8.65)
Total Students Appeared: 77						
M.Pharm - Pharmaceutical Chemistry						
1	222770047	MARIYA JOY	St. James College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Chalakudy	2300	1852	8.6882 (8.69)
2	222770018	HAFSA	St. Joseph College of Pharmacy, Cherthala	2300	1858	8.5484 (8.55)
3	222770069	REVATHI K V	Govt. Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	2300	1782	8.4624 (8.46)
Total Students Appeared: 23						
M.Pharm - Pharmacognosy						
1	222780037	SREESHMA K BABU	Nehru College of Pharmacy, Thiruvilwamala	2300	1927	8.9032 (8.9)
2	222780001	VISMAYA C	College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Government Medical College, Kannur	2300	1909	8.8387 (8.84)
3	222780030	AFRA P	Nehru College of Pharmacy, Thiruvilwamala	2300	1895	8.7312





(8.73)

Total Students Appeared: 11

M.Pharm - Pharmaceutical Analysis

1	222790002	AMALA A	Grace College of Pharmacy, Palakkad	2300	1819	8.5699 (8.57)
2	222790003	ANJALI ARAVIND	Grace College of Pharmacy, Palakkad	2300	1826	8.4516 (8.45)
3	222790039	JISSA K NINAN	St. James College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Chalaky	2300	1773	8.3871 (8.39)

Total Students Appeared: 12

M.Pharm - Pharmacology

1	222800036	SUMAYYA S	Govt. Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	2300	1900	8.871 (8.87)
2	222800016	SIMCHU R B	Sree Krishna College of Pharmacy & Research Centre, Parassala, Thiruvananthapuram	2300	1879	8.7527 (8.75)
3	222800102	AISHA NAKHILA K	Centre for Professional and Advanced Studies(CPAS), Cheruvandoor, Ettumanoor, Kottayam	2300	1857	8.7312 (8.73)

Total Students Appeared: 39

M.Pharm - Pharmacy Practice

1	222810173	MILIN THOMAS	Govt. Medical College, Kozhikkode	2300	1871	8.871 (8.87)
2	222810065	FEMIYA H	Sanjo College of Pharmaceutical Studies, Kuzhalmannam, Palakkad	2300	1861	8.6129 (8.61)
3	222810124	JASNA K A	National College of Pharmacy, Kozhikkode	2300	1848	8.5914 (8.59)

Total Students Appeared: 53

M Pharm - Pharmaceutical Regulatory Affairs

1	225290002	C A ANSITHA	Chemists College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research, Ernakulam	2300	1867	8.8602 (8.86)
2	225290003	HUDHA V A	Chemists College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research, Ernakulam	2300	1827	8.5806 (8.58)
2	225290005	ROSFEENA JOSEPH	Chemists College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research, Ernakulam	2300	1851	8.5806 (8.58)
3	225290004	JAYASREE. P	Chemists College of Pharmaceutical Sciences &	2300	1803	8.3871



		Research, Ernakulam			(8.39)
--	--	---------------------	--	--	--------

Total Students Appeared: 5

Controller of Examinations

Document 2026/21622/1 - General - File No. 2025/30734/1
Approved by CE on 2026-03-04 15:27:27

<http://www.kuhs.ac.in>
kPoXC-ZoD-ogFH-YncI



KUHS, Thrissur